

Agenda Item Number



Date June 14, 2021

APPROVAL FOR ROYAL VIEW MANOR, 1101 CROCKER AVENUE, TO PARTICIPATE IN THE **RENTAL ASSISTANCE DEMONSTRATION (RAD) PROGRAM**

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines, Iowa Municipal Housing Agency (DMMHA) operates the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Public Housing Program throughout Des Moines; and

WHEREAS, HUD offers the RAD program to give public housing agencies a tool to preserve and improve public housing properties by converting these units to the Housing Choice Voucher Program; and

WHEREAS, public housing agencies may submit an application identifying which units the public housing agency is proposing for conversion to project based rental assistance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the Executive Director of the public housing agency is hereby authorized to submit an application to HUD identifying Royal View Manor to participate in the Rental Assistance Demonstration Program .

(Board Comm. No. 21-257)

MOVED BY BOLSEN TO APPROVE.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Judy Parks-Kruse, Assistant City Attorney

hereite all and a second s						
M.H.G.B. ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE	
COWNIE	V				I, P. KAY CMELIK, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City of Des Moines, Municipal Housing Agency Governing Board, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my	
BOESEN	~					
GATTO	V					
GRAY	V					
MANDELBAUM	V					
VOSS	~					
WESTERGAARD	~				hand and affixed my seal the day and year first	
					above written.	
TOTAL						
MOTION CARRIED	Sitter .	W.C	BE (THE	Mayor	City Clerk	